



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1132 OF 2026**

Rupesh Prabhakar Musale ... **PETITIONER**

Versus

Assistant Charity Commissioner ... **RESPONDENTS**
Sindhudurg & Ors.

Mr. Chetan G. Patil, Advocate a/w Mr. Prathamesh P. Magadum,
Advocate a/w Mr. Gajraj A Mali, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. Advait Vajarutkar, Advocate i/by Mr. Umesh Sawant, Advocate for
Respondent Nos.3 to 11.
Ms. T. J. Kapre, AGP for Respondent/State.

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR AND
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : MARCH 16, 2026.

P.C. :

. Stand over to 18th March, 2026. Ad-interim relief granted
earlier to continue till next date.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

vijaya

VIJAYA
GOURISHANKAR
YADAO

Digitally signed
by VIJAYA
GOURISHANKAR
YADAO
Date: 2026.03.16
20:01:10 +0530