



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1132 OF 2026

Rupesh Prabhakar Musale
V/S

...PETITIONER

Assistant Charity Commissioner, Sindhudurg
Region, Sindhudurg And Ors

....RESPONDENT

Adv.Chetan Gajanan Patil a/w Adv.Prathamesh P Magadum for
Petitioner

Adv.Advait Vajaratkar for Respondent no 3 to 11.

Ms.T.J.Kapre,AGP for Resp/State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN
SHESHRAO PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 4th May, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. 06/05/2026 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any
granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)